
 

Duplin County Juvenile Crime Prevention Council 

 

As a council of local county government (public body), the Duplin County Juvenile Crime Prevention Council 

must abide by open meeting statute N.C.G.S. §143-318.9-18. Hence, public notice of meetings that any 

citizen or group may attend for fiscal year 2015-2016 is as follows: 

 

Lois Britt Agricultural Service Center, Cooperative Extension Conference Room 

165 Agriculture Drive, Kenansville, NC 

12:30 pm – 2:00 pm (lunch is served) 
(First Tuesday of the month.) 

 

July 2015 - No Meeting 
Tuesday, August 4, 2015  

Tuesday, September 1, 2015 
Tuesday, October 6, 2015 

Tuesday, November 3, 2015 
Tuesday, December 1, 2015  

Tuesday, January 5, 2016 
Tuesday, February 2, 201 
Tuesday, March 1, 2016 
Tuesday, April 5, 2016 
Tuesday, May 3, 2016 
Tuesday, June 7, 2016 

 
 
 

 
 
 

Questions or comments:  
Mike O’Connell, JCPC Chairperson @ rhpd42002@yahoo.com 
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